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COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT 
DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO ADC SERVICE CONNECTION. 
HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND 
CONNECTED TO ADC SERVICE CONNECTION. 

~ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND 
~ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH. 

1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTEDATTHE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE 
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR 
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B) 
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFlGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE 
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE 
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SGS DWG. 906 DETAIL B) 
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFlGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED 
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFlLTRATION TRENCH 
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) 
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE 
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO 
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF 
1 .22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE. 
1 .5 -ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE 
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT. 
1 .6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%. 
1 .7 -TIHE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL) 
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm. 
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND 
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION. 
1 .9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS 
1 .10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA 
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SGS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF 
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF) 
1 .11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOTTO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES. 
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) 
1 .12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED 
TO 100mm0 CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECTTO REAR LOT INFILTRATION 
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER 
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 
DETAIL A. 
1 .13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B 
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH. 

LOT ___ _ 

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE 
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY 
CERTIFY THAT: 

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply 
with sound engineering principles. 

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan 
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect 
adjacent lands. 

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading. 
4. The proposed water service curb s1op is to be loca1ed in 1he 

grassed portion of the front yard. 
5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88 

as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street 
landscape catch basins. 

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback 
from a drainage swale. 
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Date: ______ Reviewed By: _______ _ 

COVERAGE CALCULATION 
OTNO.: 143 
OT AREA: 447.390000 

LOG. AREA : ''"" """"' 0.000000 
OT COVERAGE : 0.00 % 

ANDSCAPE AREA: 0.000000 

ANDSCAPE GOV. : 0.00 % 

BUILDING HEIGHT 
AX BUILDING HEIGHT: 11.000000 

ROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN 

STABLISHED GRADE: 228.77 
. F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 0.000000 
.F. TO MEAN OF ROOF: 7.750000 
ROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 8.56 m 

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA 
RONT YARD AREA : 70.070000 

ANDSCAPE AREA : 36.500000 
OVERAGE (501' MIN.I: 52.09 % 

OFT LANDSCAPE AREA: 32.870000 
OFT COVERAGE (60%MIN.) 90.05 % 

REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA 
EAR YARD AREA: 118.830000 

OFT LANDSCAPE AREA: 118.830000 
OVERAGE (60% MIN.): 100.00 % 
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HAVE STC RATING OF 54 

It is the builder's complete responsibility to 
ensure that all plans submitted for approval 
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines I-G_E_N_E-RA_L_N_O_T-ES-:--------------------------1 
and all applicable regulations and requirements 
including zoning provisions and any provisions 1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERv1CES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT 
in the subdivision agreement. The Control MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE . 
Architect is not responsible in any way for 2. BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING 

~~~:;:~~i~~a~iig:~;~nr~ss~~ecPt~tt!~f!~i~~ ~; ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. 
building code or permit matter or that any 3. APPROVED PERMrT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN 
house can be properly built or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITIH TIHE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SrrE 

PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING 

This is to certify that these plans comply 
with the applicable Architectural Design 
Guidelines approved by the City of 
VAUGHAN. 

CONCRETE. IF TIHERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, TIHEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO TIHE ATTENTION OF 
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 

4. UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES, 
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION 
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE 
PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED. 

ISSUED FOR FlNAL APPROVAL AW 2020.05.08 

ISSUED FOR PRELJMINARY APPROVAL AW 2020.05.07 

@ ENGINEERED FILL LOTS 

0 STREET TREE 

DOUBLE STM/ SAN I FOCI RDC 
CONNECTKIN 

~~~~~~~\OH~%~~\~F g SANITARYMANHOLE -S-- WATERSERVICE (j BELL PEDESTAL l2SJ HYDROTRANSFORMER -SAN- SANITARY LINE 9 DOWNSPOUTS 

rLO~T6 HICNguFINL~TRAElSETTKIIOEN:T~R6E~N:CH1k O STORM MANHOLE <1---v"--- HYDRO SERVICE LI CABLE PEDESTAL B'::i PADMOUNTED MOTOR =:= ::~~~L:A:ER LINE - - - :1~:;: ~~RRt:~~ WALL 

~ SUMP PUMP AND SURFACE FF FINISHED FLOOR 
1.:..:..::1 DISCHARGE LOCATION TFW TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL 

= RETAINING WALL 

□ CATCH BASIN 

Title 

REFER TO SCS DWG. 902 
DETAIL 1-1 MODIFIED. 

\,j ~~~JE~~~::" I FDC I RDC 
REFER TO SCS DWG. 902 
DETAIL 1-1 MODIFIED. 

. INFILTRATION TRENCH 

SITING AND GRADING PLAN 

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 

~ BF BASEMENT FLOOR 
\o/ UPGRADE ELEVATION UF UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING 

~ SHEET DRAINAGE --@-- HYDRO POLE \'o~~ EXISTING GRADES -H - HYDRO LINE SIDEYARD DISTANCE IS LESS 

rJ~(i~FNioT~\G~AATION (8) VALVE&CHAMBER 8 STREETLIGHTPEDESTAL O HYDROPOLEGUY )90.10PROPOSEDGRADES -G- GASLINE - - -r~~/t.l~o~SL~rR~~~ED) 

[><] VAf..VE&BOX 0-osTREETLIGHT ---U- STREETSIGN ...2Q&SWAf..EDIRECTION =:= ~:~tELINE 'i:y EXTERIORDOORLOCATION 

-x- CHAIN LINK FENCE lr1 FENCEANDGATE 

~ AIR CONDITIONER + 8 ~ HYDRANT Q TPRAOWFEFRK:PSEIGDENSATLAL f:::"71 COMMUNITY MAILBOX EMBANKMENT/ BERM HYDRO, GAS, 't" 7 EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION 
L.:::.J MAX 3:1 SLOPE - HGSc- BELL, CABLE LINE v IF GRADE PERMITS 

- ■ - PRIVACY FENCE 

• ■ ■ • ACOUSTIC FENCE 

Plan No. 

19695 www.huntdesign.ca 

Lot Street Name 

143 ROSSHAVEN CRESCENT 

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. 
Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number 

AW AW 1:250 217020WSP01 
8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R OJ7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326 

WOD WALKOUTDECK 
WOB WALKOUT BASEMENT 
MOD MODIFIED 
REV REVERSED 
ND NO DOOR 

@:XX)HIGHLIGHTED GRADE 

Lot I Page Number 

143 

An drawings specifications related doclll1ents and design are the copyrigtlt property of Hunt Design Associates {H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in wtiole or in part is stric1y prohibited without H.DA's written permission (H.DA assumes no responsibility or liability for this property i.mless it bears the appropriate BCIN ruTiber and original signature.) 
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